From, Rainesh Kumar, II Additional Civil Judge, Senior Division/ ACJM, Saharanpur. Seen by Har. A.J. 04 19.9.1> To, The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of judicature at Allahabad. Through, The District Judge, Saharanpur. Subject : Regarding submission of 'Immovable proporty' statement for fanancial year 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-15. Sir. In reference to the letter no. 14814/IV-3599/Admin.(A-4):Dated Allahabad:29.09.2016 of Hon'ble court on the subject abovementioned it is humbly submitted that I joined the judicial service on 20.04.09. I have sent the particulars of my movable and immovable property which I possessed at the date of joining the service, on September 15, 2010. I have sent the particulars of my movable property for financial year 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-15 for information and necessary action. After joining the service I have not acquired any immovable property. Particulars relating to immovable property for each financial year are attached herewith. I could not send the required particulars of property in time because of heart problem of my mother and she succumbed to the heart attack on 23.04.15. Delay in this regard is highly regretted. With regards, Enc'ousers as above Your's faithfully Da.e.17-10-16 (Rajnesh Kumar) II Additional Civil Judge, Senior Division/ ACJM, Saharanpur ID - UP 1581

कार्यालय जिला जज, सहारनपुर पर्याफ्री, प्रिक्षित रिची० – 16 बर्यास्त

जिला ह्यायाधीश

Mr. Arshad

17-10-16

Sopar Du Sopar Du Bhilli

Brieth 9-11-16

All Adought IIA

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2011-12

Name	Appointment	Village/Pargana & District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or to whom parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	. 8	9	10
RAJNESH KUMAR	20.04.09	GHISSUKHERA	NIL .				·		

Tours placed 14

Color IIA

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13

Name	Appointment	Village/Pargana & District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or to whom parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
RAJNESH KUMAR	20.04.09	GHISSUKHERA	NIL						

Theserbers 6

All Xears

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2013-14

Name	Appointment	Village/Pargana & District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or to whom parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remark
1	2	3	4 .	. 5	6	7	8	9	10
RAJNESH KUMAR	20.04.09	GHISSUKHERA	NIL						

17.10.14

en Kanga

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2014-15

	Name	Appointment	Village/Pargana & District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or parted with		From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remark
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
:	RAJNESH KUMAR	20.04.09	GHISSUKHERA	NIL			·			

7 - 10.16

From,

Ramesh Kumar(Malviya) Deputy Registrar(M) High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

63

The District Judge, Saharanpur.

No.14814/IV-3599/Admin.(A-4):Dated:Allahabad: 29-09-2016

Submission of Property statement by Sri Rajnesh Kumar, Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.)/ACJM, Saharanpur.

Sir.

With reference to your endt. No.1192/I/16 dated 16.8.16 on the above subject, I have to say that Sri Rajnesh Kumar, Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.)/ACJM, Saharanpur has submitted only his movable property statements for the financial years 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15 but he has not submitted his immovable property statements for aforesaid periods for which he has mentioned that the particulars relating to immovable property are the same which he has sent to the court on 15.9.10 whereas as per Circular letter dated 13.5.04, Sri Kumar has to submit his movable and immovable property statements separately each and every financial years.

I am therefore to request you kindly to ask the officer that to send the required immovable property statements, to the Court at the earliest, so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

End! As above

pearest 18

3599 No. 14815 /IV-3999/Admin.(A-4):Dated:Allahabad: 29-09-2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Rajnesh Kumar, Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.)/ACJM, Saharappur.

Deputy Registrar(M)

From, Rajnesh Kumar, II Additional Civil Judge, Senior ACJM, Saharanpur. To, The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of judicature at Allahabad. Through, The District Judge, Saharanpur. Regarding submission of proporty statement for fanancial Subject: year 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-15. Sir, In compliance of C.L. No. 16/IV-h-16/Admin (A) dated 13.05.04 it is humbly submitted that I joined the judicial service on 20.04.09. I have sent the particulars of my movable and immovable property which I possessed at the date of joining the service, on September 15, 2010. On the completion of two financial years from the date of joining I have sent the particulars of my movable property for financial year 2009-10 & 2010-11 on February 29, 2012. Now, I am sending the particulars of my movable property for financial year 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-15 for information and necessary action. Particulars relating to immovable property are the same which I have sent to the court on 15.09.10. I could not send the required particulars of property in time because of heart problem of my mother and she succumbed to the heart attack on 23.04.15. Delay in this regard is highly regretted. With regards, Your's faithfully Enclousers as above Date.16-08-16 (Rajnesh Kumar) II Additional Civil Judge, Senior Division/ 6 SEP 2016 ACJM, Saharanpur ID - UP 1581 कार्याचन जिला जज, महारनपुर Tain 1198 116 1911 16-08 વિલા ન્યાયાયાશ

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2011 - 2012.

DESINATION INITIAL DATE OF JOINING THE JUDICIAL SERVICE 1 RAJNESH KUMAR, Additional	OF FAMILY MEMBERS.	DETAILS OF EARNING MEMBERS IN THE FAMILY SUCH AS THEIR NAME PROFESSION MONTHLY ANNUAL INCOME ETC.	DETAILS OF MOVEABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED HELD IN EACH FINANCIAL YEAR (EXCEEDING RUPEES ONE MONTH BASIC PAY	DETAILS OF ACCOUNTS IN BANK, POST OFFICE etc. AMOUNT IN BALANCE UP TO THE CALANDER YEAR AND SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT.	DETAILS OF GPF, FDR, NSC, OR NSS KVP, IVP AND SHARES UNIT AND OTHER INVESTMENTS etc. ALONG WITH A/C NO. DATE OF PURCHASE,	DETAILS OF LOAN ADVANCE etc. TAKEN WITH ITS AMOUNT NUMBER OF INSTALLMENTS NAME OF THE	ANNUAL NET INCOME FROM SALARY AND OTHER SOURCE IF ANY WITH DETAILS OF DEDUCTIONS.	REMARKS
RAJNESH 1- KUMAR, Ty Additional			i.e. ITS VALUE SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT DATE AND YEAR OF PURCHASE WITH PARTICULARS OF INFORMATION IF ANY FURNISHED TO THE COURT.		VALUE AND SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT INVESTED	BANK, INSTITUTION etc.		
KUMAR, Ty Additional	2	3	4	5	6	7 .	8 ·	9
Saharanpur (Son Joined Service on 20.04.2009 3-	1- Smt. Babita yagi (wife) Age about 38years(DOB- 15.06.78) Himanshu Tyagi on) Age about 14 years(DOB- 17.09.02) 3- Hemant Tyagi (Son) Age about 14 years(DOB-	NIL	NIL	(Joint with wife) S.B.I., Charthawal, Balance on 31-03-12 Rs. 2752/- 2-S.B. A/c No. 18964 (2210411394) Central Bank of India, Charthawal Balance on 31-03-12 Rs. 53,656/- 3-S.B.A/c No. 11759998457 (of wife) S.B.I., Charthawal, Balance on 31-03-12 Rs.2215/- 4-S.B.I. A/c No. 30748483201 S.B.I. Budaun Balance on 31-03-12 Rs66521/- 5- SB A/c No. 93100400845952 Surve U.P. Gramin Bank Budaun Closed on 22-03-2012	(A) ICICI Policy No. 09946624 Rs. 10,000/- paid for 11-12 (B) PPF NO. 3108731792 Rs 20000/-Paid for 11-12 (C)NSC-Rs 15800/-For 11-12 (D) CPF-PRAN 110072098151 Rs41276/- For 11-12, Total contribution on31.03.12 shown Nil.	Car Loan A/c no.315609263 39 SBI Budaun loan amount taken on 29.12.10 Rs. 3,50,000/- 60 instalments Rs. 88000/- paid in	Gross Salary with Allowance Rs. 6,42,636/- Deductions- GIS Rs. 2,320 PPF Rs. 20,000 ICICI Rs.10,000 Tution Fee Rs.13,200 N.S.C. Rs.15,800 C.P.F. Rs.73,057 Total Rs.1,42,717 Income Tax Rs.32169 total Rs.1,74,886 salary after deductions Rs.4,67,750 Income from agriculture Rs.7,500 NSC Interest Rs.8,340 Bank Interest Rs.1,600 PPF Interest Rs.4,645	No Remarks.

125/44

RAJNESH KUMAR,

Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)/ACJM,Saharanpur I.D. - UP 1581

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2012 - 2013

2	NAME DESINATION INITIAL DATE OF JOINING THE JUDICIAL SERVICE	NAME & AGE OF FAMILY MEMBERS.	DETAILS OF EARNING MEMBERS IN THE FAMILY SUCH AS THEIR NAME PROFESSION MONTHLY ANNUAL INCOME ETC	DETAILS OF MOVEABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED HELD IN EACH FINANCIAL YEAR (EXCEEDING RUPEES ONE MONTH BASIC PAY i.e. ITS VALUE SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT DATE AND YEAR OF PURCHASE WITH PARTICULARS OF INFORMATION IF ANY FURNISHED TO THE COURT.	DETAILS OF ACCOUNTS IN BANK, POST OFFICE etc. AMOUNT IN BALANCE UP TO THE CALANDER YEAR AND SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT.	DETAILS OF GPF, FDR, NSC, OR NSS KVP, IVP AND SHARES UNIT AND OTHER INVESTMENTS etc. ALONG WITH A/C NO. DATE OF PURCHASE, VALUE AND SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT INVESTED	DETAILS OF LOAN ADVANCE etc. TAKEN WITH ITS AMOUNT NUMBER OF INSTALLMENTS NAME OF THE BANK, INSTITUTION etc.	ANNUAL NET INCOME FROM SALARY AND OTHER SOURCE IF ANY WITH DETAILS OF DEDUCTIONS.	REMARKS
	RAJNESH KUMAR, Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division),	1- Smt. Babita Tyagi (wife) Age about 38years(DOB- 15.06.78) 2- Himanshu Tyagi (Son)	NIL	NIL	1-S.B. A/c No. 30462206446 (Joint with wife) S.B.I., Charthawal, Balance on 31-03-13 Rs. 2809/- 2-S.B. A/c No. 18964(2210411394) Central Bank of India,	(A) ICICI Policy No. 09946624 Rs. 10,000/- paid for 12-13 (B) PPF NO. 3108731792 Rs 30000/-Paid for 12-13	Car Loan A/c no.315609263 39 SBI Budaun loan amount taken on 29.12.10 Rs. 3,50,000/- 60 instalments	Gross Salary with Allowance Rs.6,62,279/- Deductions- GIS Rs. 4,800 PPF Rs. 30,000 ICICI Rs.10,000 Tution Fee Rs.26,400 C.P.F. Rs.43,462 Total Rs.1,14,662	No Remarks.
	Saharanpu r Joined Service on 20.04.2009	Age about 14 years(DOB- 17.09.02) 3- Hemant Tyagi (Son) Age about 14			Charthawal Balance on 31-03-13 Rs.26198 /- 3-S.B.A/c No. 11759998457 (of wife) S.B.I., Charthawal, Balance on 31-03-13 Rs.2260/- 4-S.B. A/c No.30748483201	(C) CPF- PRAN 110072098151 Rs43462/- For 12-13, on 31.03.12 -Total contribution Rs.67868/-Total value Rs.68956.49	Rs. 84,000/- paid in F.Y. 12-13	Income Tax Rs. 28882 total Rs. 1,43,544 Salary after Deductions Rs. 5,18,735 Income from agriculture Rs. 7,500 NSC Interest Rs. 10,313 Bank Interest Rs. 2,079 PPF Interest Rs. 6,846 Transfer Allowance Rs. 34,546	
		years(DOB- 17.09.02			S.B.I. Chandauli Balance on31-03-13 Rs112/- 5- PPF Budaun 31018731792 Balance on 31-03-12 Rs.1,04,646/-		,	Annual Net Income Rs.5,80,019	

RAJNESH KUMAR,
Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)/ACJM,Saharanpur
I.D. - UP 1581

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2013 - 2014.

	* C						TO STATE OF THE ST	REMARKS
NAME	NAME & AGE	DETAILS OF	DETAILS OF MOVEABLE	DETAILS OF ACCOUNTS IN BANK, POST	DETAILS OF GPF, FDR,	DETAILS OF	ANNUAL NET INCOME FROM SALARY AND OTHER SOURCE IF ANY WITH DETAILS OF	KEMAKKS
NAME DESINATION	OF	EARNING	PROPERTIES ACQUIRED HELD	OFFICE etc. AMOUNT IN BALANCE UP	NSC, OR NSS KVP, IVP AND SHARES UNIT	LOAN ADVANCE etc. TAKEN	DEDUCTIONS.	
INITIAL DATE OF	FAMILY MEMBERS.	MEMBERS	IN EACH FINANCIAL YEAR	TO THE CALANDER YEAR AND SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT.	AND SHARES ONTI	WITH ITS		
JOINING THE	!	IN THE	(EXCEEDING RUPEES ONE MONTH BASIC PAY i.e. ITS	SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT.	INVESTMENTS etc.	AMOUNT	· ·	
JUDICIAL SERVICE		FAMILY SUCH AS	VALUE SOURCE OF THE		ALONG WITH A/C NO.	NUMBER OF		
		THEIR	AMOUNT DATE AND YEAR OF		DATE OF PURCHASE,	INSTALLMENTS		
		NAME	PURCHASE WITH		VALUE AND SOURCE	NAME OF THE BANK,	·	i i
	· .	PROFESSIO	PARTICULARS OF		OF THE AMOUNT INVESTED	INSTITUTION	•	
		N	INFORMATION IF ANY		INVESTED	etc.	•	
	• .	MONTHLY	FURNISHED TO THE COURT.					1
		ANNUAL INCOME						
		ETC.						
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1		i	NIL	1-S.B. A/c No. 30462206446	(A) ICICI Policy No.	Car Loan A/c	Gross Salary with Allowance Rs.9,47,845/-	No
RAJNESH	1- Smt. Babita	NIL	: NIL	(Joint with wife)	09946624	no.315609263	Deductions-	Remarks.
KUMAR,	Tyagi (wife) Age			S.B.I., Charthawal,	Rs. 10,000/- paid for	l '		
Additional	about	1		Balance on 31-03-14	13-14	loan amount	PPF Rs. 50,000	!
			1	Rs. 2923/-	(B) PPF NO.	taken on	ICICI Rs.10,000	į
: Civil Judge	38years(DOB-			2-S.B. A/c No.18964 (2210411394)	3108731792 Rs	29.12.10 Rs.	Tution Fee Rs.31,440	1
(Senior	15.06.78)	1	1	Central Bank of India, Charthawal			C.P.F. Rs.90,696	
Division),	2- Himanshu	į.		Balance on 31-03-14	for 13-14		PM Fund Rs.2,000	
Saharanpur	Tyagi (Son) Age		1	Rs.40331/-	(C) CPF- PRAN	1,45,480/- paid		
Joined	about 14	1	1	3-S.B.A/c No. 11759998457	110072098151	in F.Y. 13-14	Total Rs.2,24,566	:
*		! [.	(of wife) S.B.I., Charthawal,	Rs90696/- For 13-14	i	Income Tax <u>Rs.79,305</u>	
Service on	years(DOB-	1	i t	Balance on 31-03-14 Rs.2445/-	On 31.03.14 -Total		total Rs.3,03,871	
20.04.2009	17.09.02)	1.		4-S.B. A/c No.30748483201	contribution		Salary after deductions Rs.6,43,974	
	3- Hemant Tyagi			l e	Rs.525746/-Total		Income from agriculture Rs.7,500	
1	(Son) Age about			S.B.I. Chandauli Balance on 31-03-14 Rs92,950/-	value Rs.533010.05		NSC Interest Rs.11,155	
4 - 1	14 years(DOB-	1			(D) PLI No UP-	i	Bank Interest Rs.2,145	
				5- PPF Budaun 31018731792		1	PPF Interest Rs.12,149	
1	17.09.02	!		Balance Rs. 1,66,795/-on 31-03-14	05.07.13 for		Arrear Sump. Allowance Rs.33947	-
		4	i				Arrear Sump. Antoware Res. 33347	
	•	:			Rs.4000/- per month		Annual Net Income Rs.7,10,870/-	
!		1 .	P.	·			Alinual Net Income 185.7,10,070/	
		į.	:		į			
			•		1	1		<u> </u>

Submitted by RAJNESH KUMAR,

Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)/ACJM,Saharanpur

I.D. - UP 1581

an Alanah

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2014 - 2015.

				•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
	NAME DESINATION INITIAL DATE OF JOINING THE JUDICIAL SERVICE	NAME & AGE OF FAMILY MEMBERS.	DETAILS OF EARNING MEMBERS IN THE FAMILY SUCH AS THEIR NAME PROFESSIO N MONTHLY ANNUAL INCOME ETC.	DETAILS OF MOVEABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED HELD IN EACH FINANCIAL YEAR (EXCEEDING RUPEES ONE MONTH BASIC PAY i.e. ITS VALUE SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT DATE AND YEAR OF PURCHASE WITH PARTICULARS OF INFORMATION IF ANY FURNISHED TO THE COURT.	DETAILS OF ACCOUNTS IN BANK, POST OFFICE etc. AMOUNT IN BALANCE UP TO THE CALANDER YEAR AND SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT.	DETAILS OF GPF, FDR, NSC, OR NSS KVP, IVP AND SHARES UNIT AND OTHER INVESTMENTS etc. ALONG WITH A/C NO. DATE OF PURCHASE, VALUE AND SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT INVESTED	DETAILS OF LOAN ADVANCE etc. TAKEN WITH ITS AMOUNT NUMBER OF INSTALLMENT S NAME OF THE BANK, INSTITUTION etc.	ANNUAL NET INCOME FROM SALARY AND OTHER SOURCE IF ANY WITH DETAILS OF DEDUCTIONS.	REMARKS
ŀ		2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	RAJNESH KUMAR, Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Saharanpu r Joined Service on 20.04.2009	1- Smt. Babita Tyagi (wife) Age about 38years(DOB- 15.06.78) 2- Himanshu Tyagi (Son) Age about 14 years(DOB- 17.09.02) 3- Hemant Tyagi (Son) Age about 14 years(DOB- 17.09.02	NIL	NIL	1-S.B. A/c No. 30462206446 (Joint with wife) S.B.I., Charthawal, Balance on 31-03-15 Rs. 2809/- 2-S.B. A/c No. 18964 (2210411394) Central Bank of India, Charthawal Balance on 31-03-15 Rs.83330 /- 3-S.B.A/c No. 11759998457 (of wife) S.B.I., Charthawal, Balance on 31-03-15 Rs.2260/- 4-S.B. A/c No.30748483201 S.B.I. Chandauli (MOD) Total Balance on 31-03-13 Rs2,23483/- 5- PPF Budaun 31018731792 Balance Rs.2,33,844/-on 31-03-15	(A) ICICI Policy No. 09946624 fully Surrendered on 07.04.14 & got Rs. 53313.49 on 09.04.14. (B) PPF NO. 3108731792 Rs 50000/-Paid for 14-15 (C) CPFPRAN 110072098151 Rs77,949/- For 14-15. On 31.03.15 -Total contribution Rs.6,80,278/- Total value Rs.8,03,037.41 (D) PLI No UP-306301-CS	Car Loan A/c no.31560926 339 SBI Budaun loan amount taken on 29.12.10 Rs. 3,50,000/- 60 instalments Rs. 54010/- paid in F.Y. 14-15. Car Loan a/c closed on full loan payment.	Gross Salary with Allowance Rs. 8,14.888/- Deductions- GIS Rs.4,800 PPF Rs.50,000 PLI Rs.48,000 Tution Fee Rs.36,000 C.P.F. Rs.77,949 Total Rs.2,16,749 Income Tax Rs.56,176 Total Rs.2,72,925 Salary after deductions Rs.5,41,963 Income from agriculture Rs.7,500 - Training NJA, IJTR Rs.13749 Petrol Rs.44,497 Dress Allowance Rs.6000 Newspaper Rs.4280 HRA Chandauli Rs. 2,21550 NSC Interest Rs.12,066 - Bank Interest Rs.2,774 - PPF Interest Rs.17,049 - ICICI Surrendered Rs.53313 Annual Net Income Rs.9,24,741	No Remarks.
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1		Submitted by	

3/10/2

RAJNESH KUMAR,

Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)/ACJM,Saharanpur

1 France